carrying amounts.

  2024

$’000
 2023

$’000

A++ Rating Reinsurer   - 3 34,855

A+ Rating Reinsurer   393,442  380,374

A Rating Reinsurer   152,539  38,046

B++ Rating Reinsurer   29,165  48,375

BBB+ Rating Reinsurer   12,424  22,193

BBB Rating Reinsurer   15,433

Local un-rated Reinsurer   926,991  90,732

   1,514,561  630,008

Sensitivity analysis

The following table details the impact of changes in key assumptions, in computing liabilities for incurred claims, on
the company’s profit or loss and equity, before and after risk mitigation from reinsurance contracts held. This analysis
is based on a change in one risk variable with all other variables held constant. Sensitivity analysis assumes that
changes to variables can be made independently, which is very unlikely to occur in practice as movements in these
assumptions may be non-linear and may be correlated with one another.

There were no changes made from the previous period in the methods and assumptions used in preparing the
sensitivity analysis.

Insurance contract liabilities - liabilities for incurred claims:

 2024

Gross
$’000

Net
$’000

Profit
before tax

$’000

Equity
after tax

$’000

10% increase in loss development factor 82,143 62,310 (62,310) -

10% increase in IBNR 82,143 62,310 (62,310) -

1% increase in discount rate 73,683 67,895 67,895 -

 2023

Gross
$’000

Net
$’000

Profit
before tax

$’000

Equity
after tax

$’000

10% increase in loss development factor 62,741 56,279 (56,279) -

10% increase in IBNR 62,741 56,279 (56,279) -

1% increase in discount rate 69,863 63,994 63,994 -

Page 52

GK General Insurance Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2024
 (expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

12. Insurance Risk (Continued)

Claims development

In addition to sensitivity analysis, the development of insurance liabilities from 2014 to 2024, provides a measure of
the company’s ability to estimate the ultimate value of claims. The table below summarises actual claims compared
with previous estimates of the undiscounted amount of the claims and illustrates how the company’s estimate of the
ultimate claims liability for each accident year has changed at successive year-ends. The company presents